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 <<...OLE_Obj...>> 
C. SCIT 2534
May 18, 2001

Re: PCT Minimum Documentation: Updating of the Inventory of Patent Documents
According to PCT Rule 34.1

Dear Mr. Wittig,

The Canadian Intellectual Property Office is please to provide the updated
information for the Inventory of Patent Documents according to PCT Rule
34.1.  The below table contains the requested data in the specified format.

Issuing Office or Organization ST.16 Code Kind of Patent Document
Number Range Publication Year(s) Number of Documents Actually
Published Type of Series
Canada A,
B

C,
E

A1 Patents and Reissued Patents

Patents and Reissued Patents

Laid-Open Applications 831,201 - 1,341,158

Filed under 1989 Act, numbered from 2,000,001

numbered from 2,000,001
1970-2000

1992-2000

1990-2000 509,843

54,639

324,313 a,c



b

b

Sincerly,

John Rombouts
Technical Architect
Informatics Services Branch
Canadian Intellectual Property Office
tel: (819) 953-4746
rombouts.john@ic.gc.ca

CC: <Arseneault.Lynn@ic.gc.ca>


